Department of State	SOLA	U U =	22	
Department of Date Division of Corporati P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323		Station in a summer of a summer of the summ	-1000026866 -11/13/98010	<b>4 1 7</b> 25005 ****78.75
SUBJECT:				57-97-1U-1U
50D5201	(Proposed corp	orate name - must include su	uffix)	
		• •	-	
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	check for :	
<b>\$</b> 70.00	<b>□</b> \$78.75	<b>\$78.75</b>	<b>\$</b> 87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	& Certificate of	
			Status	
	·	ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED	
•				
FROM:	A.M	<b>APPENDER</b> MERK		
		Street		
	Fen Sac	UA, Ele		
			EXT Do 0	
		<u> </u>		
		and and a second se	HAS	<u> </u>
			SEE 13	
	Daytime	Telephone number	FEST PR	;
			i 25 ATE ORIDA	-"
				*

-

-

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Janith Anderson Ministries Inc.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

710 South "J" Street Pensacola, FL 32501

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

The purpose of this corporation is religious and non-political. It shall be devoted to promoting the spiritual growth of the individual. In addition, this ministry will transmit the teaching of Jesus Christ and the principles of the Bible to the community at large. Also, this ministry will offer food, clothing, and educational programs.

## ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is: The directors will be appointed by the president of this ministry.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Fredrick J. Gant 322 W. Cervantes Street Pensacola, F1 32501 (850) 433-3230

#### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Janith Anderson 5915 Bender Drive ensacola, FL 32526 net W Signature/Incorporator

Date

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

<u>November 10, 1998</u>

		· · · · ·
Address:		
 Vice Chairm	an:	· · ·
Address.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		· •
		-
Address:		· -·
Director:		·
Address:		· · · · · · · · ·
. <u></u>		
<b>B. OFFICE</b>	RS (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President:	Janith Anderson	· · •
	5915 Bender Drive	• · · •
	Pensacola, FL 32526	· · · ·
Vice Preside	ent:William C. Anderson	
Address:	Edie Bondor Drivo	یہ ، ، ، عبر ۲۰۰۰ میں ۲۰۰۰ ، ۲۰۰۰ ۲
Audress	Pensacola, FL 32526	
	Barbara Autrey	···
_		
Secretary:		
Secretary:	6548 Memphis Avenue. Pensacola, FL 32506	۔ ،
·		۔ 

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.

чч. 1 **4** 

NA  $\wedge \underline{\wedge}$ er

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

Janith Anderson, President and Founder

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)